Framingham State University Coordinated Program in Dietetics

FACILITY MASTER CALENDAR 2024-2025

NUTR 981 Practicum in Clinical Dietetics

Fall 2024 472 hours (59 days)

On Campus Wednesday, August 7
9:00-12:00 PM: review Clinical Experience Objectives; PES review
1:00-3:00 PM: CP Administrative Work

Begin Monday August 19

End Friday December 13

Days of the Week Week 1 Monday to Friday August 19-23

Week 2 Monday to Thursday August 26-30
Week 3-14 Wednesday to Friday, September 4 to November 22 except for 11/10

Transitional Staff Relief
Staff Relief

Week 15 Monday -Wednesday, November 25-27
Week 16-17 Monday to Friday, December 2-6; Dec 9-13

Holidays

Labor Day, September 2

Columbus Day, October 14

Veteran’s Day, Monday, Nov. 11

Thanksgiving Thursday-Friday, November 28-
29

Pediatric Workshop (2nd year students) Fall 2024 16 hours

Pediatric Conference | Monday October 28 and Monday November 4 8:00-4:30 ($70.00?). T. BD

Framingham State University Coordinated Program in Dietetics Calendar
Clinical Nutrition- Fall 2024
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Class/CPD Administrative

* Aug 7: Mandatory CPD Administrative Meeting
* Sept 4: On-campus classes begin
* Dec 20: Fall Semester Ends

Fall Pediatric Conference = 16 hrs clinical

* October 28 & November 4

* Week 3-14 (W-F): Sept 4 -Nov 22 Transitional Staff Relief:
* Week 15: (M-W) Nov 25-27

Staff Relief:

Week 16-17 (M-F): Dec 2-Dec 13
* Week of 12/16-12/20 is make-up days.

* Group meetings in-person or online per schedule

Medical Nutrition Therapy I (Interviewing Experience for 1* year students) Fall 2024 21 hours

Begin Earliest: Week of Monday October 7

End Earliest: Friday, November 17; extend as needed to meet 21 hours minimum

Day of the Week TBD

Length 3 hours/week, 7 weeks

Holidays Columbus Day, Monday, October 14; Veteran’s Day, Monday, November 11
Medical Nutrition Therapy Il (1* year students) Spring 2025 20 hours

Tentative Dates January 29, February 12, March 5, April 2, April 23

Day of the Week Wednesday 8:30-12:30 or determined by the facility

Length 4 hours/week, 5 weeks

! Cost subject to change

1/24/2024



Framingham State University Coordinated Program in Dietetics
FACILITY MASTER CALENDAR 2024-2025

NUTR 951 Practicum in Foodservice Systems Spring 2025 256 hours
On Campus Thursday January 2 (Snow date: Zoom)
9:00-12:00 Review Foodservice Objectives
1:00-2:00 Career Workshop
2:15-4:00 CP Administrative Work

Begin Monday, January 13 Note: schedule has 1 snow day included
End Friday, March 14
Days of the Week Week 1 Monday to Friday, January 13-17
Week 2-7 Wednesday to Friday January 22 to Febrary 28
Staff Relief Week 8, 9 Monday to Friday March 3 - March 7, March 10-14
Note: last campus class Monday March24th
Holidays Martin L King, Monday, January 20 | President’s Day, Monday February 17

Spring Break March 17-21

NUTR 931 Practicum in Community Nutrition Spring 2025 168 hours

On Campus Thursday January 2 (Snow date: Zoom)
1:00-2:00 Career Workshop & 2:15-4:00 CP Administrative Work
Begin Wednesday March 26
End Friday May 9
Days of the Week

Week 1 Wednesday to Friday, March 26-28
Weeks 2-7 Wednesday to Friday, April 2 to May 9
e Note: no campus class March 3 & March 10 due to FS staff relief

NUTR 941 School Nutrition Practicum Spring 2025 60 hours

On Campus Thursday January 2 (Snow date: Zoom)
1:00-2:00 Career Workshop & 2:15-4:00 CP Administrative Work
Develop schedule Consultations with school preceptor and others to develop schedule for classes:

Monday Jan 27, Feb 3: 12:00 — 4:00 PM or TBA

Campus Class
tentative January 21, 28; February 4, 11, 18, 25
No campus class: March4 & 11

March 26, April 1, 8, 15, 22, 29, May 6

Implement school
classes Teach classes in schools:

4-hrs: 12:00 — 4:00 PM or TBA on February 10, 24; March 24

8-hrs: 8:00 — 4:30 or TBA on March 31; April 7, 14, 28, May 5

Holidays Martin L King, Monday, January 20 President’s Day, Monday, February 17
Spring Break March 17-21 Patriot’s Day, Monday, April 21

! Cost subject to change 1/24/2024
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Framingham State University Coordinated Program in Dietetics Calendar
Foodservice/Community/School Nutrition- Spring 2025
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* Spring break week may be used to make up additional missed days if
needed.

Class/CPD Administrative * Group meetings in-person & online per schedule
* January 2: Mandatory CPD Administrative Meeting
(Snow Day Zoom Meeting)

¢ Jan 27, Feb 3, 4-hrs: Meet w/preceptor & others to develop schedule
* Implement School Classes: 4-hr/day: Feb 10, 24; March 24

8 hrs/day: March 31, April 7, 14, 28, May 5: 8:00-4:30 or TBA
Community: 21 days x 8 hrs = 168 hours
¢ Week 1-7 (W-F): March 26-May 9

* January 21: On-Campus Classes Begin

* May 14: Mandatory CPD Administrative Meeting
¢ May 16: Spring Semester officially ends

* May 24: Baccalaureate Commencement

! Cost subject to change 1/24/2024



